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Reply to RTI Queries of Shri B. Sandeep Kumar

Query 1) Manpower of the organization (including all units) as on March, 2019 and
number of employees group wise?

Reply to Query 1)

In POWERGRID, classification of manpower for computing requirement of
manpower / posts is done cadre wise and is mentioned below:

Sanctioned Posts | Total employees | Total women
in service employees in
service
Executive | Total 4774 4320 373
SC - 611 43
ST - 273 26
Supervisor | Total 3334 2699 179
SC - 408 16
ST - 246 18
Workmen | Total 2575 2236 135
SC - 335 16
ST - 223 14 .

Query 2) Details of recruitment done during last five years and numbers of candidate
recruited of SC and ST categories?

Reply to Query 2)

The requested data (No. of appointment done) by Corporate Center in the available
format is mentioned in the table below. Information regarding regional recruitment
may be obtained from the regions.

Year Group SC ST Total
2014 A 37 18 259
2015 A 10 2 105
2016 A 51 27 283
2017 A 36 20 294
2018 A 62 22 367
C 2 - 17

Query 3) Number of employees promoted from one group / class to another group /
class during the last five years and number of SCs and STs promoted?

Reply to Query 3)

The requested data (No. of appointment done) by Corporate Center in the available
format is mentioned in the table below. Information regarding regional recruitment
may be obtained from the regions.



2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19

Promoted Total 47 55 57 36 62
to E2
Grade from | SC 2 3 13 6 13
Supervisory
Cadre ST 0 0 0 1 4
Promoted Total 8 3 2 3 2
to W9/S2
Grade from | SC 1 0 1 0 0
W8/S1
Grade ST 1 0 0 0 0
Promoted Total 0 0 1 0 0
to W3
Grade from | SC 0 0 0 0 0
W2 Grade

ST 0 0 0 0 0

Query 4) Number of Persons promoted to General Manager Posts during the last five years
and number of SCs and STs among them?

Reply to Query 4) Number of Persons promoted to General Manager Posts during the last
five years and number of SCs and STs among them are given below:

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19
GM Total 14 CPC not 42 27 67
done
SC 0 2 3 6
ST 0 0 0 2

Query 5) Number of persons promoted to Higher Cadre Posts / Designation within
the Group / Class during last five years and number of SCs and STs among them?

Reply to Query 5) Number of persons promoted to Higher Cadre Posts / Designation
within the Group / Class during last five years and number of SCs and STs among them are

given below:
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 | 2017-18 | 2018-19
No. of Total 984 757 813 852 715
persons
Promoted SC 152 132 ° 98 132 116
to
Executive ST 58 43 58 53 34

Cadre




No. of Total 27 28 28 25 29
persons

Promoted SC 6 2 6 o 2
W9 - WSG

& S2-SSG | ST 0 1 3 0 2

Grade*

No. of Total 27 18 7 7 21
persons

Promoted SC 5 4 0 2 3

in W3 to

W8 & S1 ST 0 0 0 0 1

Grade *

No. of Total 0 0 22 0 0

persons

Promoted SC 0 0 6 0 0

in W0 -W2

Grade* ST 0 0 0 0 0

*Pertains to Corporate Centre only.

Query 6) Number of employees who have been sent to foreign training during the
last five years and the number of SCs and STs received foreign training?

Reply to Query 6) The Training data of employees (category wise) who have been
sent for foreign training during the last five years through HRD (This data excludes
the data of technical training as a part of various packages but not routed through
HRD) :

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Total 2 23 14 20 25
SC 0 1 1 1 1
ST 0 0 0 0 0

Query 7) How many temporary/contractual / guest employees and persons recruited
through outsourcing companies/contractors were deployed in the organization as on
March, 20197

Reply to Query 7) The below information pertains to Corporate Center only.
Regional information may be obtained from respective regions.
e Persons recruited through contractors / outsourcing company:
Reservation is not applicable to contractual manpower sourced through third
party contractors. Hence data is not maintained.

o Contractual/Temporary/guest employees recruited directly by
organization:

SC-0, ST-0, Total-2



e Contractual/Temporary/Guest employees recruited by parent
department: NA
e Any other contractual / temporary / guest employees: NA

Query 8) How many workers who have faced any departmental enquiry, been terminated or
have taken VRS between April 1, 2014 to March 21, 20197

Reply to Query 8)

In this regard, it is intimated that the question raised by the applicant is not clear, as

he is seeking information regarding workers under Group A, B, C, D posts, while no

worker is clearly covered under Group A or B posts. As such, we are unable to reply

to point no. 8 of RTI application. /2
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